## TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING April 13, 2015 7:00 P.M. TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- Open Public Meetings Act Notice
- Roll Call
- 4. Regular Township Committee Minutes of March 23, 2015
- Reports and Communications
  - --Mayor
  - --Members of Committee
  - --Subcommittees
- 6. Agenda Additions/Changes
- 7. Public Comment For Agenda Items
- 8. **Public Hearing on Budget Amendment Resolution** Cranbury Township Resolution # R 03-15-043 A resolution to amend Cranbury Township's Budget Resolution (# R 02-15-031).
- 9. **MOTION:** To adopt 2015 Budget for Cranbury Township (Resolution # R 02-15-031)
- Ordinances
   First Reading

CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 04-15-04 — AN ORDINANCE FIXING THE SALARIES, WAGES AND BENEFITS FOR VARIOUS OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY PROVIDING FOR THE MANNER OF PAYMENT THEREOF, AND RATIFYING SALARIES AND PAYMENTS TO EMPLOYEES AND OFFICIALS PREVIOUSLY PAID (Second Reading, April 27, 2015).

CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 04-15-05 - A BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR VARIOUS CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY, IN THE COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX, NEW JERSEY, APPROPRIATING \$ 704,027 THEREFORE, AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF \$668,826 BONDS OR NOTES OF THE TOWNSHIP TO FINANCE PART OF THE COST THEREOF (Second Reading, April 27, 2015).

- Resolutions
  - Consent
    - a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 04-15-048- Payment of bills.

## TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING April 13, 2015 7:00 P.M. TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

## 11. Resolutions

Consent (Continued)

- b). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 04-15-049 Redemption of tax premium # 12-00001 on Block 18.03, Lot 5 in the amount of \$ 19,000.00 to US Bank as Custodian for Pro Capital 1.
- c). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 04-15-050 Resolution authorizing an Agreement between the Township of Cranbury and Vintage Tech Recyclers.
- d). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 04-15-051 Resolution authorizing the Township Administrator to execute a Shared Services Agreement for Mowing Services with The Cranbury Township School District in the amount of \$ 8,500.00.
- e). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 04-15-052 Resolution approving a Change Order to the Township's contract with "Think Pavers".

## 12. Work Session

- a). <u>Discussion of Outdoor Storage Ordinance</u>
   The Township Committee members will discuss a proposed "Outdoor Storage Ordinance."
- b). <u>Discussion of a "Scenic Roadways" Ordinance</u>
  The Township Committee will discuss a proposed "Scenic Roadways" Ordinance.
- 13. Reports from Township Staff and Professionals Administrator's Report Assistant Administrator's Report
- 14. Reports from Township Boards and Commissions
- 15. Public Comment
- 16. Township Committee Member Notes
- 17. Mayor's Notes
- 18. Adjourn.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>Persons with disabilities requiring assistance, please contact Town Hall 24 hours in advance (609) 395-0900, ext. 234.